FORM PTO-1595 MPD 98 Chev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings Copy 10068 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F i. Name of conveying party(ies): Shoichiro KAJIWARA Hirokazu SERIZAWA Kazunori NAGAI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Copy Yes XX No 3. Nature of conveyance: Copy Assignment OMERICA Merger	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 396.36186X00			
	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Japan			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:State:ZIP:			
CityStateStat				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 23, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes MXNo				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
Internal Address:	x ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET SUITE 1800 City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP:22209	8. Deposit account number: 01-2135 (Attach duplicate copy of this page of paying by deposit account)			
William I. Solomon Name of Person Signing 28 565	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of April 15, 1998 Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

PATENTE PATENTE REEL: 9098 FRAME: 0592

ASSIGNMENT

naı	ned inventor, I hereby sell	and assign to	itsubishi Gas Chemical C	ompany, inc.
of	5-2, Marunouc	chi 2-chome,	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Jap	an
its An	successors and assigns or operica, in and to	other legal represent	tatives all my rights, title and interest, in	and for the United States of
	PROCESS FOR HYDROGEN PE		AN AQUEOUS SOLUTION OF	
tio wh	n for United States Letter ich may be granted there	s Patent therefor, externs and all division	r us (if plural inventors are named below) xecuted by me even date herewith, and all ns, continuations and extensions thereof	United States Letters Patent, the said interest being the
ent	ire ownership of the said L	etters Patent when	granted, to be held and enjoyed by said	Mitsubishi Gas
by and	me or us if this assignment And I hereby agree to a proper in the prosecution that it is a substitution.	and sale had not be to sign and execute a n of the above-name te, divisional, renew	es sucessors, assigns or other legal represented, as fully and entirely as the same would en made: any further documents or instruments while application or in the preparation and prival, reviewed or reissue applications or in the title thereto in said assignee;	have been held and enjoyed ich may be necessary, lawful, osecution of any continuing,
TV/			he Commissioner of Patents to issue said I	etters Patent to said
	itsubishi Gas C	nemical com	ipany, inc.	
			(Full Name)	(Signature)
	Date March 23, 19	198 Inventor Sh	noichiro KAJIWARA Shoir	Kino Kalimana
	c/o Mitsubishi G Residence 950, Yamakita	as Chemical Compa a-machi. Ashigara	noichiro KAJIWARA <i>Sheic</i> any, Inc., Yamakita Factory, akami-gun, Kanagawa-ken, Citizenship _	Japan
	Japan Post Office Address		Same as above	
		998 - u i	nokazu SERTZAWA 201-V	Q .
2)	c/o Mitsubishi G	as Chemical Compa	rokazu SERIZAWA Kiroba any, Inc., Yamakita Factory, akami-gun, Kanagawa-ken, Citizenship	Japan
	Japan	a-machi, Ashigara	akami-gun, Kanagawa-ken, Citizenship Same as above	o o p o m
	Post Office Address			
3)	Date March 23, 19	198 Inventor Ka	azunori NAGAI Kazuna any, Inc., Yamakita Factory,	ori Nagur Japan
	Residence \$500, Tallak 113	a-maciii, Asiiigara	akami -guri, hanagawa-ken, Chizenship _	Japan
	Japan Post Office Address		Same as above	
4)				
',			Citizenship	
			Vicionip	
	1 Ost Office Address			
5)				
5)			Citizenship _	
5)	Residence			
	Residence Post Office Address		Citizenship _	
W i	Residence Post Office Address		Citizenship _	
Wi	Residence Post Office Address tness(es) All)	2)	Citizenship _	

RECORDED: 04/15/1998

PATENT REEL: 9098 FRAME: 0593